
MASSP Winter Conference Janiuary 24-26, 2024 - Attendee List (compiled on 1/18/24)
Ahmed Ismail Director of Operations Twin Cities International Schools ismaila@iecmail.net
Aker Matthew Assistant Principal Sauk Centre Secondary School matt.aker@isd743.org
Allston Trenteetun Carolyn Principal Nicollet Middle School callstontrenteetun@isd191.org
Anderson Heather Principal Minneota High School heather.anderson@minneotaschools.org
Anderson Schmid Liza Principal Henry High School liza.anderson-schmid@mpls.k12.mn.us
Antony Ryan Dean of Students & Activities Director STMA Middle School West ryana@mystma.org
Athorn Clifford Assistant Principal The FAIR High School for Arts max.athorn@mpls.k12.mn.us
Awsumb John Principal A.I. Jedlicka Middle School jawsumb@proctor.k12.mn.us
Baartman Toni Jo Principal Worthington Middle School toni.baartman@isd518.net
Bakeberg Benjamin Principal Jordan Middle School bbakeberg@isd717.org
Bakke Nick Assistant Principal Mora High School nbakke@moraschools.org
Baland Michelle Principal 916 Mahtomedi Academy mbaland@916schools.org
Battaglia Steve Principal Cloquet Senior High School sbattaglia@isd94.org
Beckman Sarah Assistant Principal Glencoe-Silver Lake Jr/Sr High School sbeckman@gsl.k12.mn.us
Beeck Greg Principal Ann Bremer Education Center gmbeeck@district287.org
Bennett Edward Principal Southwest High School edward.bennett@mpls.k12.mn.us
Benson Brett Principal BOLD High School brett.benson@bold.k12.mn.us
Berge Greg Principal Lincoln High School gberge@lake-city.k12.mn.us
Bezek John Principal Prior Lake High School jbezek@plsas.org
Bjurman Eric Principal Foley Intermediate School ebjurman@apps.isd51.org
Blanchard Michelle Principal Wrenshall High School mblanchard@isd100.org
Blank Sam Administrative Dean Chaska Middle School-West blanks@district112.org
Blaylark Eddie Associate Principal Burnsville High School eblaylark@isd191.org
Bonnifield Nancy Principal Kimball Area High School nancy.bonnifield@kimball.k12.mn.us
Bork Leslie Retired Member lesbork@msn.com
Bosshart Dustin Principal St. Clair High School dbosshart@stclaircyclones.org
Boyer Chantel Principal Becker Middle School cboyer@isd726.org
Braaten Luke Dean of Students ACGC High School braaten.luke@acgcfalcons.org
Brakke Robert Assistant Principal Alexandria Area High School bbrakke@alexschools.org
Braspenick Cherie Associate Principal Burnsville High School cbraspenick@isd191.org
Brenner Thomas Principal Cloquet Middle School tbrenner@isd94.org
Broderick Joe Assistant Principal Princeton High School joe.broderick@isd477.org
Brown Ted Principal KMS High School tbrown@kms.k12.mn.us
Bruce Vicky Assistant Principal Levi P. Dodge Middle School vbruce@farmington.k12.mn.us
Butche Eric Principal Moose Lake High School eric.butche@isd97.org
Cain Darren Administrative Dean Pioneer Ridge Middle School caind@district112.org
Carlson Becky Principal Goodridge High School becky.carlson@goodridgeisd561.org



Carpenter Carmen Principal East Central School District #2580 ccarpenter@eastcentral.k12.mn.us
Charboneau-Folch Angela Principal Integrated Arts Academy charboneaufolcha@district112.org
Chevalier Mindy Principal Belle Plaine Jr/Sr High School mchevalier@belleplaine.k12.mn.us
Christiansen Christine Assistant Principal Bemidji High School Chris_Christiansen@isd31.net
Cooper Beth 10-12 Principal Healy High School bcooper@pierzschools.org
Courrier Robin K-12 Principal Nicollet High School robin.courrier@isd507.k12.mn.us
Cumming Mary Pat Principal The FAIR High School for Arts marypat.cumming@mpls.k12.mn.us
DeClerk-Thompson Kristen Assistant Principal Buffalo High School kthompson@bhmschools.org
DeMars Lisa Principal Aitkin High School ldemars@isd1.org
Dibble Chris Principal Albert Lea High School chris.dibble@alschools.org
Dockendorf Robert Principal Big Lake High School b.dockendorf@biglakeschools.org
Donarski Donald Principal Fosston High School ddonarski@isd601.org
Duwenhoegger Chad Principal Alexandria Area High School cduwenhoegger@alexschools.org
Dyrdahl Jared Assistant Principal Pine City High School jdyrdahl@isd578.org
Edwards Malvirce Principal Harrison Educational Center malvirce.edwards@mpls.k12.mn.us
Edwards Jamie Assistant Principal Andersen United Middle School Jamie.edwards@mpls.k12.mn.us
Egan Corey 7-9 Principal Healy High School cegan@pierzschools.org
Eidem Joshua Assistant Principal Woodbury Middle School jeidem@sowashco.org
Engeldinger Annette Principal St. Peter High School aengeldinger@stpeterschools.org
Eromosele Julius Principal Hopkins North Middle School julius.eromosele@hopkinsschools.org
Ewing Greg Principal Red Rock Central High School gregewing@rrcfalcons.org
Fairchild Ralph Retired Principal lfrjfairchild@gmail.com
Fanth Jodiann Principal Barnum High School jfanth@isd91.org
Fischer Barry Assistant Principal Lincoln Park Middle School barry.fischer@isd709.org
FitzGerald Tara Principal Andersen United Middle School Tara.fitzgerald@mpls.k12.mn.us
Flaa Jon Assistant Principal Duluth East High School jon.flaa@isd709.org
Fontes Kathy Assistant Principal Chaska High School fontesk@district112.org
Ford Jennifer Principal Medford High School jford@medfordtigers.org
Foss Joel Principal Foley High School joelfoss@apps.isd51.org
Frank Mark Assistant Principal Century School K-8 mfrank@parkrapids.k12.mn.us
Freeman Missy Assistant Principal Cass Lake-Bena Middle School mfreeman@isd115.net
Friestleben Mauri Principal North Academy of Arts & Communications mauri.friestleben@mpls.k12.mn.us
Fuchs Joshua Principal Red Wing High School jjfuchs@rwps.org
Gilbertson Brian Principal Edgerton High School bgilbertson@edgertonpublic.com
Gossen Rick Principal RTR High School rick.gossen@rtrschools.org
Graff Jonathon Principal St. Peter Middle School jgraff@stpeterschools.org
Greene Tony Principal Franklin Middle School tony.greene@myprowler.org
Guertin Nick Principal Watertown-Mayer Middle School nguertin@wm.k12.mn.us



Haag Joshua Principal Moorhead High School & Career Academy jhaag@moorheadschools.org
Haas Stacey Assistant Principal Edgewood Middle School stacey.haas@mvpschools.org
Hager Jacob Director Faribault Area Learning Center jhager@faribault.k12.mn.us
Hake Brian Principal Chisholm High School bhake@chisholm.k12.mn.us
Halverson Chris Principal Pine River-Backus High School chalverson@prbschools.org
Hamann John Principal Underwood High School jhamann@underwood.k12.mn.us
Hansen Margot Assistant Principal Belle Plaine Jr/Sr High School mhansen@belleplaine.k12.mn.us
Hanson Scott Principal Lakeview High School scotthanson@lakeview2167.com
Hare Tracy Principal Cambridge Middle School thare@c-ischools.org
Hazelton Dianna Principal Greenway MIddle School dhazelton@isd316.org
Hedstrom Kevin Principal Mahnomen High School khedstrom@mahnomen.k12.mn.us
Heim William Associate Principal Burnsville High School bheim@isd191.org
Helke David Principal Eagle Ridge Middle School dhelke@isd191.org
Henke Kimberly Principal Hinckley-Finlayson High School khenke@isd2165.org
Hennen Bob Principal Watertown-Mayer High School bhennen@wm.k12.mn.us
Henrickson Kent Principal Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton Middle School khenrickson@dgf.k12.mn.us
Hexum Gregory Principal Esko High School grhexum@esko.k12.mn.us
Hildenbrand Drew Principal Bemidji Middle School drew_hildenbrand@isd31.net
Hintsala Jacob Principal Rockridge Academy jacob.hintsala@isd709.org
Hinz Stacy Principal Yellow Medicine East Middle/High School shinz@isd2190.org
Hodges Timothy Principal Cannon Falls High School hodges.tim@cf.k12.mn.us
Holler David Assistant Principal St. Michael-Albertville Middle School-East davidh@mystma.org
Holtz Dawn Principal Hutchinson Middle School dawn.holtz@isd423.org
Huisman Todd Principal Pipestone Area High School todd.huisman@pas.k12.mn.us
Huntley Shawn Principal Montevideo Middle School shuntley@montevideoschools.org
Hurlbut Joseph Coordinator/Dean of Students Runestone Alternative School jhurlbut@alexschools.org
Jenkins Shawntel Principal Minneapolis - K12 Online shawntel.jenkins@mpls.k12.mn.us
Jennissen Lynn Assistant Principal St. Michael-Albertville Middle School-West lynnj@mystma.org
Jensen Ryan Principal Princeton High School ryan.jensen@isd477.org
Johnson Jeffrey Principal Park Rapids Area High School jjohnson@parkrapids.k12.mn.us
Johnson Tammi Dean of Students Braham Area High School tjohnson@braham.k12.mn.us
Johnson Ryan Principal Luverne Middle/High School r.johnson@isd2184.net
Johnson Melissa Principal Willow River Area School mjohnson@isd577.org
Johnston Justin Assistant Principal Waseca Jr/Sr High School johju@waseca.k12.mn.us
Jones Brian Principal Marshall High School brian.jones@marshall.k12.mn.us
Jorgenson Richard Principal Redwood Valley High School rjorgenson@redwoodareaschools.com
Joyce Bryan Principal Windom High School bjoyce@isd177.com
Karson Shaun Principal Wright Technical Center shaun.karson@wrighttech.org



Kehoe William Principal Morris Area High School bkehoe@morris.k12.mn.us
Keller Trevor Interim Principal Ortonville High School Trevor.Keller@ortonville.k12.mn.us
Kelly Jennifer Principal St. Michael-Albertville Middle School-East jenniferk@mystma.org
Kessler Robin Dean of Students Kenwood Trail Middle School robin.kessler@isd194.org
Kittelson Cody Principal Wabasso High School cody.kittelson@isd640.org
Klug Nicholas Principal Upsala Secondary School nklug@upsala.k12.mn.us
Koch Michelle Principal Menahga High School mkoch@menahga.k12.mn.us
Koehne Catherine Principal Adrian Middle/High School c.koehne@isd511.net
Kosters Sara Assistant Principal Discovery Middle School skosters@alexschools.org
Kreft David Principal Becker High School dkreft@isd726.org
Krump Dominic Principal Cass Lake-Bena High School dkrump@isd115.net
Kuhnke Shawn Principal Braham Area High School skuhnke@braham.k12.mn.us
Kusch Benjamin Director-TriDistrict CAPS/Lead Designer-TriDistrict CCR InitiativeTwo Rivers HS HS/Simley HS/South St. Paul Secondary SchBkusch@tridistrictce.org
Kusler Shayne Principal Sartell High School shayne.kusler@isd748.org
Kuznetsov Sasha Principal Hidden Oaks Middle School skuznetsov@plsas.org
Labat Amy Principal Ellsworth High School amy.labat@ellsworthschoolsmn.org
Laffen Shane Principal Sleepy Eye High School shane.laffen@sleepyeye.mntm.org
Langemo Trent Principal Kasson-Mantorville High School t.langemo@komets.k12.mn.us
Lanter Martin Principal Wheaton Secondary mlanter@wheaton.k12.mn.us
Ledesma Christian Principal Roosevelt High School christian.ledesma@mpls.k12.mn.us
Lee LyTou High School Principal Math and Science Academy llee@mnmsa.org
Leeson Kyle Prospective Administrator Lake Crystal Wellcome Memorial kleeson@isd2071.k12.mn.us
Lenarz Tom Assistant Principal Cloquet Middle School tlenarz@isd94.org
Lepper Jay Associate Principal Nicollet Middle School jlepper@isd191.org
Lian Kayla Interim Principal Lincoln High School kayla.lian@myprowler.org
Locklear W. Bruce Retired Principal Retired Member brulocklear@gmail.com
Longerbone Brian Principal Marshall County Central High School blongerbone@mccfreeze.org
Lubben Matthew Principal Buffalo Community Middle School mlubben@bhmschools.org
Luseni Michael Principal Career & Technical Education (CTE) michael.luseni@mpls.k12.mn.us
Maier Katie Director of Learning & Curriculum Le Sueur-Henderson Public Schools kmaier@isd2397.org
Mangan Michael Principal Houston High School michael.mangan@hsd294.us
Matuska Mark Principal Jackson County Central High School mark.matuska@jccschools.net
McIntosh Rhonda Principal Stadium View High School rhonda.larkin@mpls.k12.mn.us
Meisch Chris Principal Dassel-Cokato High School chris.meisch@dc.k12.mn.us
Meissner Nathan Principal Minnewaska Area High School nemeissner@isd2149.org
Melville Rebecca Principal Falcon Ridge Middle School Becky.Melville@district196.org
Menard Paul Principal Rockford High School menardp@rockford.k12.mn.us
Merchant Mary Principal Lake of the Woods High School mary_m@lakeofthewoodsschool.org



Merfeld Andrew Principal St. Michael-Albertville Middle School-West andrewm@mystma.org
Messick Nathaniel Principal Fertile-Beltrami High School nmessick@isd599.org
Meyer Art Principal Lake Park Audubon Secondary School ameyer@lpa.k12.mn.us
Miller Jason Principal Waseca Jr/Sr High School millj@waseca.k12.mn.us
Miller Tony Principal Tracy Area High School millert@tracy.k12.mn.us
Mischke Mark Principal Buffalo High School mmischke@bhmschools.org
Miska Benjamin Principal Warren-Alvarado-Oslo High School bmiska@wao.k12.mn.us
Moriarty Pat Principal Springfield High School pat.moriarty@springfield.mntm.org
Muata Cam Assistant Principal St. Louis Park Middle School muata.cameron@slpschools.org
Naumann Christopher Principal Jackson County Central Middle School chris.naumann@jccschools.net
Nelson Aaron Principal Pequot Lakes High School aaronnelson@isd186.org
Nelson Brent Principal Mora High School bnelson@moraschools.org
Nelson Jon Director Dassel-Cokato Area Learning Center jon.nelson@dc.k12.mn.us
Noble Sarah Associate Principal Burnsville High School snoble@isd191.org
Nohner Mandi Coordinator Waseca Area Learning Center nohm@waseca.k12.mn.us
O'Keefe Joe Principal Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton High School jokeefe@dgf.k12.mn.us
Ohlgren Amanda Assistant Principal VandenBerge Middle School amanda.ohlgren@isd728.org
Palmatier Christopher Retired Principal Retired Member palmatier726@gmail.com
Palmer Emily Principal Washburn High School emily.palmer@mpls.k12.mn.us
Pantoja Lois Assistant Principal Highland Park Middle School lois.pantoja@spps.org
Patnode Damian Principal Milaca Secondary School damian.patnode@milaca.k12.mn.us
Paulsen Mark Assistant Principal Prior Lake High School mpaulsen@plsas.org
Pauly Randy Principal Isanti Middle School rpauly@c-ischools.org
Paurus Jason Principal Rogers High School jason.paurus@isd728.org
Payton Jamil Principal Johnson Senior High School jamil.payton@spps.org
Pederson Amanda Assistant Principal Marshall Area Technical & Educational Center (MATEC) amanda.pederson@marshall.k12.mn.us
Pederson Chad Principal Wabasha-Kellogg High School cpederson@wkfalcons.org
Peterson Emily Assistant Principal ROCORI High School petersonemily@rocori.k12.mn.us
Phelps Jason Principal Luverne Middle School j.phelps@isd2184.net
Pierce Laura Assistant Principal Farmington High School lpierce@farmington.k12.mn.us
Poppy-Finley Alexia Principal West Education Center and 287 Programs at HTC aafinley@district287.org
Prosen Tim Assistant Principal Cloquet Senior High School tprosen@isd94.org
Reeves John Principal St. Michael-Albertville High School Johnr@mystma.org
Resler Kyle Assistant Principal Bemidji High School kyle_resler@isd31.net
Riebel Misty Principal Cedar Mountain Middle/High School mriebel@cedarmt.org
Rodriguez Isabel Principal Wellstone International High School isabel.rodriguez@mpls.k12.mn.us
Rohweder Timothy Principal Proctor High School Trohweder@proctor.k12.mn.us
Ross Zoraba Principal FAIR School Crystal zoraba_ross@rdale.org



Rud Barton Principal Long Prairie-Grey Eagle Secondary School brud@lpge.k12.mn.us
Ruka Ashley Principal South Washington County Alternative High School aruka@sowashco.org
Runsewe Afolabi Principal South High School afolabi.runsewe@mpls.k12.mn.us
Sage Joseph Principal Boeckman Middle School Jsage@farmington.k12.mn.us
Sandoval Jesús Principal Burnsville High School jsandoval@isd191.org
Sanguinet Christine Principal Longfellow Alternative School christine.sanguinet@mpls.k12.mn.us
Sannie-Ariyibi Abdul Principal Heritage Academy abdul.sannie-ariyibi@mpls.k12.mn.us
Sawatzky Scott Principal Lac qui Parle Valley High School ssawatzky@lqpv.org
Scandrett Jacob Principal Murray County Central High School Jacob.Scandrett@mcc.mntm.org
Schafer Katie Principal Pine Island Middle School katie.schafer@pineisland.k12.mn.us
Schiltz Mitchel Principal Pine Island High School mschiltz@pineisland.k12.mn.us
Schimelpfenig James Principal Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted Middle School jschimelpfenig@hlww.k12.mn.us
Schleicher Molly Dean of Students & Activities Director St. Michael-Albertville Middle School-East mollys@mystma.org
Schmidt Cindy Principal Le Sueur-Henderson Middle/High School cschmidt@isd2397.org
Schmitz Paul Principal Willmar Senior High School schmitzp@willmar.k12.mn.us
Schultz Brooke Associate Principal Fairmont Jr/ Sr High School bschultz@fairmont.k12.mn.us
Schwieters Nathan Principal STRIDE Academy Charter School nschwieters@strideacademy.org
Seboe Danette Principal CTE & CCR Duluth Public Schools danette.seboe@isd709.org
Severson Ryan Principal Battle Lake High School rseverson@isd542.org
Seykora Ranae Principal Hibbing High School ranae.seykora@isd701.org
Shaffer Conan Principal Blue Earth Area High School cshaffer@beas.blueearth.k12.mn.us
Simmons Dana Principal Kingsland High School simmons.dana@kingsland2137.org
Simon Ted Principal Maple River Middle/High School tsimon@isd2135.org
Smith Patrick Principal Maple Grove Middle School smithpatrick@district279.org
Snider Chad Assistant Principal Hibbing High School chad.snider@isd701.org
Soine Lucas Principal Climax -Shelly High School lsoine@isd592.org
Spohn Bonnie Principal New London-Spicer High School spohnb@isd345.org
Stacken Jodi Assistant Principal Ordean East Middle School Jodi.stacken@isd709.org
Stanoch Jason Principal Bemidji High School jason_stanoch@isd31.net
Stapleton John Principal Zumbrota-Mazeppa Middle/High School johns@zmsch.k12.mn.us
Steinmetz Catherine Principal Warroad High School catherine_steinmetz@warroadschools.org
Stewart-Kellar Jill Principal & Assistant Director of Career & Tech EdNE Metro Career & Technical Center jistewar@916schools.org
Strand Bryan Principal Barnesville High School bstrand@barnesville.k12.mn.us
Strenge Stephanie Director of Alternative Programs Southwest West Central Service Cooperative stephanie.strenge@swwc.org
Surgenor Doug Principal East View Academy dsurgeno@916schools.org
Sutlief Patrick Principal Browerville High School psutlief@browerville.k12.mn.us
Swenson Joel Principal Royalton High School jswenson@isd485.org
Telecky Jennifer Principal Hutchinson High School jennifer.telecky@isd423.org



Terry Jr. George Assistant Principal Perpich Arts High School george.terry@pcae.k12.mn.us
Tharaldson Joshua Principal Clearbrook-Gonvick School jtharaldson@clearbrook-gonvick.k12.mn.us
Thielke Shane Assistant Principal Fergus Falls High School sthielke@fergusotters.org
Thofson Michael Principal LCWM Secondary School mthofson@isd2071.org
Thomas Mary Kay Coordinator of Special Projects Marshall Public Schools marykay.thomas@marshall.k12.mn.us
Timm Heather Principal Discovery Middle School htimm@alexschools.org
Tordeur Shallyn Assistant Principal Big Lake High School s.tordeur@biglakeschools.org
Torgerson Max Principal Nashwauk-Keewatin High School mtorgerson@isd319.org
Vue Mai Chang Principal Anthony Middle School maichang.vue@mpls.k12.mn.us
Warne Eryn Principal Edison High School eryn.warne@mpls.k12.mn.us
Weber Christopher Principal Montevideo Senior High School cweber@montevideoschools.org
Wege Tim Retired Principal tmwege@gmail.com
Welcome Autumn Principal Martin County West High School autumnwelcome@mcwmavericks.org
Wheatley Judd Principal MACCRAY High School wheatleyj@maccray.k12.mn.us
Williams Thomas Principal Henning High School twilliams@henning.k12.mn.us
Wilson Jennifer Principal WEM High School jwilson@wem.k12.mn.us
Woitalewicz Sam Principal Westbrook-Walnut Grove High School woitalewiczfac@wwgschools.org
Wolter Mattson Paula Principal Marshall Middle School paula.woltermattson@marshall.k12.mn.us
Yehlik Laura Principal Pine City High School lyehlik@isd578.org
Young Matthew Associate Principal White Bear Lake Area High School-South Campus matthew.young@isd624.org
Zimmerman Ehren Principal Perham High School ezimmerman@perham.k12.mn.us


